On January 1, 2018, QEP adopted ASC Topic 606, Revenue from Contracts with Customers, using the modified retrospective approach, which was applied to
those contracts which were not completed as of January 1, 2018. Results for reporting periods beginning January 1, 2018, are presented in accordance with
ASC Topic 606, while prior period amounts are reported in accordance with ASC Topic 605, Revenue Recognition.

In accordance with ASC Topic 606, QEP now records transportation and processing costs that are incurred after control of its product has transferred to the
customer as a reduction of "Oil and condensate, gas and NGL sales" on the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations. Prior to the adoption of ASC
Topic 606, these transportation and processing costs were recorded as an expense within "Transportation and processing costs" on the Condensed
Consolidated Statement of Operations. There was no impact to net income (loss) or opening retained earnings as a result of adopting ASC Topic 606.

9

The following table presents the impact to the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations as a result of adopting ASC Topic 606.

 Three Months Ended
 March 31, 2018

 As Reported
ASC 606

Adjustments  As Adjusted(1)

REVENUES (in millions, except per share amounts)
Oil and condensate, gas and NGL sales $ 409.8  $ 12.7  $ 422.5
Other revenue 5.0  —  5.0
Purchased oil and gas sales 14.1  —  14.1

Total Revenues 428.9  12.7  441.6
OPERATING EXPENSES

Purchased oil and gas expense 15.5  —  15.5
Lease operating expense 72.5  —  72.5
Transportation and processing costs 34.0  12.7  46.7
Gathering and other expense 2.8  —  2.8
General and administrative 60.1  —  60.1
Production and property taxes 28.9  —  28.9
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 196.5  —  196.5
Exploration expenses —  —  —
Impairment 0.7  —  0.7

Total Operating Expenses 411.0 12.7  423.7
Net gain (loss) from asset sales 3.5  —  3.5

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 21.4 —  21.4
Realized and unrealized gains (losses) on derivative contracts (Note 7) (53.2)  —  (53.2)
Interest and other income (expense) (0.7)  —  (0.7)
Interest expense (35.0)  —  (35.0)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES (67.5) —  (67.5)
Income tax (provision) benefit 13.9  —  13.9

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (53.6) $ —  $ (53.6)

Earnings (loss) per common share
Basic $ (0.22)  $ —  $ (0.22)
Diluted $ (0.22)  $ —  $ (0.22)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding
Used in basic calculation 240.9  —  240.9
Used in diluted calculation 240.9  —  240.9

Dividends per common share $ —  $ —  $ —
_______________________

(1) This column excludes the impact of adopting ASC Topic 606 and is consistent with the presentation prior to January 1, 2018.

10

Revenue Recognition

QEP recognizes revenue from the sales of oil and condensate, gas and NGL in the period that the performance obligations are satisfied. QEP's performance